

Spl.38/2022
Registration no: 38/2022

Order No: 06

Dated: 09.01.2023

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of 6 accused persons on court bail 3 accused persons are present and remaining 3 accused persons are absent by petition and prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein

Heard. Considered

Prayer is allowed.

Fix for 01.03.2023 appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura