

Spl. 38 of 2022
Registration No. 38 of 2022

Order No. 07 **Dated 01.03.2023**

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

No steps taken by the parties.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Ld. Advocates of the local bar has requested not to pass any adverse order as per their resolution.

Let the case be adjourned.

Fix for 16.05.2023 appearance and consideration of charge.

Dictated and corrected.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Bankura