

Spl. 38 of 2022
Registration No. 38 of 2022

Order No. 12 **Dated 21.03.2024**

Today is fixed for **evidence**.

In view of resolution of Local Bar Association no steps taken.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **06.06.2024** for **evidence**.

Issue summons, Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Bankura.